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Minutes of January 16, 2018

Meeting held at Sherry’s Bakery
122 N Wilson Avenue
Dunn, NC 28334

Members present:

Jeff Bartley NC811

John Conner NC811

Andrew Smith SREMC

Kacey Johnson SREMC

Jeanelle Holland RLT & Associates, Inc.
Linda Scharf-Byers =~ Piedmont Natural Gas
James Duckworth Lee Electrical

Ryan Zakany Branz Safety

Kim Moore NCDOT

Tim Callahan Town of Clayton

Projects:

SREMC - Distribution and Maintenance, subdivisions in Anderson Creek Area.

DOT - A lot of bridge replacements in Johnston County, widening NC42 from Buffalo Road to Glen Laurel
about 5 miles. A lot of safety projects installing roundabouts.

Lee - project in Ammons area, project in Johnsonville on Hwy 87.

PNG -four bridge relocation projects in Harnett County along 195, Marshburn and Erwin Rd. Two
transmission line replacements.

RLT - bores upcoming in the Erwin area.

Town of Clayton - charter school on Hwy 70 by Walmart.




Discussion

John Conner introduced himself, he will be replacing Jeff as of April 5t and he will be speaking at our
breakfast in March.

Jeff Bartley presented the NC811 report. Locate requests for Harnett County were up 22.4% from last
year and in Johnston County they were up 15.6%. Overall locate requests year to date were down 2.2%
from 2016. Dunn had the most tickets in Harnett County and Clayton had the most in Johnston County.
Jeff presented a video of the year 2017 in review. The joint NC/SC State UCC Conference is going to be
held from May 2 - 4 at Harrah'’s Casino in Cherokee NC. The full NC811 report is attached to these
minutes.

Kim with NCDOT asked that anyone who might have utilities in the area on NC42 from Buffalo Road to
Glen Laurel to please get in touch with NCDOT. Jeff asked about the roundabouts and per Kim studies
have shown that these are safer and work better to help traffic flow.

Jeff asked Linda with PNG if they had ever done joint trenching, per Linda it seems like a great idea but in
reality it just didn’t work out well for them.

Jeanelle with RLT said that she has seen an improvement with USIC over the last several months, she now
has a contact that she can call and has had good results.

Andrew reminded everyone that the Annual Contractor’s Awareness/Damage Prevention Breakfast is
coming up on March 20th. If you can help in any way please contact Kacey at 910-230-2960. Lee
Electrical & RLT and Associates have offered to help with the caterer. If you can help with door prizes or
handouts for the bags please let us know. Also if you know someone who could speak at the breakfast
please send Kacey their information.

Jeff mentioned that Heath Enterprises is the new locator for PNG in areas where they don’t locate their
own lines.

Andrew adjourned the meeting and thanked everyone in attendance.

NEXT MEETING: February 20, 2018 at Sherry’s Bakery in Dunn




Harnett/Johnston UCC

January 2018
UCC Report




Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data

December: 2017 / 2016 Comparison

Tickets Transmissions
2017: 120,249 2017: 713,122
2016: 138,076 2016: 775,155

Difference: -12.9% Difference: -8.0%



Statewide Ticket and Transmission Data

Year-to-Date: 2017/ 2016 Comparison

Tickets Transmissions
2017: 1,906,148 2017: 10,804,611
2016: 1,949,995 2016: 10,655,012

Difference: -2.2% Difference: +1.4%



County Ticket Volume  2FHdl]

December: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

Type Ticket
HARNETT 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2016 6 19 687 28 194 934
2017 13 10 715 24 292 1,054

+/- Var 116.7% -47.4% 4.1% -14.3% 50.5% 12.8%



County Ticket Volume  2FHdl]

December: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

Type Ticket
JOHNSTON 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2016 10 16 1,613 27 379 2,045
2017 69 46 2,036 65 462 2,678

+/- Var 590.0% 187.5% 26.2% 140.7% 21.9% 31.0%



County Ticket Volume  2FHdl]

Year-to-Date: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

Type Ticket
HARNETT 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2016 147 189 11,082 223 3,075 14,716
2017 307 173 12,795 359 4,376 18,010
+/- Var 108.8% -8.5% 15.5% 61.0% 42.3% 22.4%
Work Total Average
. Locates Per
Days Tickets
Day

247 18,010 73



County Ticket Volume  2FHdl]

Year-to-Date: 2017 Stats Compared with 2016

Type Ticket
JOHNSTON 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2016 327 380 25,524 365 4,552 31,148
2017 479 450 27,805 687 6,585 36,006
+/- Var 46.5% 18.4% 8.9% 88.2% 44.7% 15.6%
Average
Work Days Tota Locates Per
Tickets
Day

247 36,006 146



County Ticket

Distribution

HARNETT
ANDERSON CREEK
ANGIER
BARBECUE
BROADWAY
BUIES CREEK
BUNNLEVEL
CAPE FEAR
CHALYBEATE SPRINGS
COATS
COKESBURY
DUNCAN
DUNN
ERWIN
FLAT BRANCH
HARNETT
JOHNSONVILLE
KIPLING
LILLINGTON
OLIVIA
OVERHILLS
SPOUT SPRINGS

1,054
129

236
62

30
14
214

57



County Ticket

Distribution

JOHNSTON

ARCHER LODGE
BENSON
BENTONVILLE
CLAYTON

CORINTH HOLDERS
DRUG STORE
EARPSBORO
EDMONDSON

EMIT

FOUR OAKS
HOCUTTS CROSSROADS
JOHNSON CROSSROADS
KENLY

MCGEE CROSSROADS
MEADOW

MICRO

PINE LEVEL
PRINCETON

SELMA

SMITHFIELD
WESTVIEW

WILLOW SPRINGS
WILSONS MILLS
ZEBULON

2,678
41
519

1,240
11
22
83
80
49
45
26
43

207
179
62

15
25



Harnett County Top 10 Callers

RANK
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NAME
DEN UNDERGROUND
NORTHSTAR ENERGY SERVICES, INC
HARNETT COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITIES
GARNEY CONSTRUCTION
MASTEC
MBI
LEXCADE COMMUNICATIONS INC.
TRAFFIC CONTROL SAFETY SERVICES, INC
FRED SMITH COMPANY
PIKE ELECTRIC

Totals
116
84
54
48
47
39
34
31
30
28

Working For Type of Work

CenturyLink Service Line/Const.

Pipeline Const. Piedmont Natural Gas
Harnett County Water Line Work

Harnett County Water Line Work
Master Contractor Duke Energy

Various Companies Water Lines/Clearing

Charter Cable Construction
NCDOT Sign Installation
NCDOT Road Construction

Master Contractor Duke Energy



Johnston County Top 10 Callers

RANK NAME Totals Working For Type of Work
1 ADVANCED UNDERGROUND 257  AT&T UG Construction
2 PIKE ELECTRIC 188  Duke Energy UG Construction
3 DEN UNDERGROUND 171  Centurylink Service Line/Construction
4 CMP TECHNOLOGIES 168  Spectrum UG Construction
5 CMP TECHNOLOGIES 105 Spectrum UG Construction
6 PIKE ELECTRIC 64 Duke Energy UG Construction
7 FRED SMITH COMPANY 62 NCDOT Road Construction
8 MASTEC 61 Duke Energy UG Construction
9 ARREAGA LLC 60
10  PIKE ELECTRIC 56 Duke Energy UG Construction



For more event calendar info visit:

M eet | N g S nc811.org/events.htmi

State UCC Meeting
NC Underground PSNC Energy
Damage Prevention Zﬂzalfffgﬁ 2|0§8
- - obal St., -
Review Board Meetings oh, NC NC811 Board Meeting
Located at: 2550 Operations 4Q17

Way, Raleigh, NC.

On the corner of Operations JointNC/SC StateUee  January 19, 2018
Way and Westinghouse Blvd. con'erenﬂﬂ Grandover Resort

Greensboro, NC
April 17, 2018 May 2-4, 2018
10am to 4pm Harrah's Casino
777 Casino Drive
Cherokee, NC



Holidays 2018 SN ot g1

www.nc8tl.org * ?

HOLIDAY DATE DAY OF WEEK
New Years Day January 1 Monday
*Martin Luther King Jr's Birthday January 15 Monday
Good Friday March 30 Friday
Memorial Day May 28 Monday
Independence Day July 4 Wednesday
Labor Day September 3 Monday
*Veterans Day November 12 Monday
Thanksgiving November 22 Thursday
*Thanksgiving Day After November 23 Friday
Christmas Eve & Christmas Day December 24 & December 25 Monday / Tuesday
*Christmas Day After December 26 Wednesday

All above holidays are excluded from the three working day notice.
* Denotes Observed Holidays. NC811 will be open fo accept all locate requests on observed
holidays. The observed holiday is excluded from the three working day notice as well.
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~ nc8tlorg
Order your banner before January 31st, 2018 so you can display them starting April 1st

Oy

8'x 4', grommets every 24”

Order now at:
nc81ll.org/safe-digging-month.htmi
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How can an 811 liaison help you today?
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www.nc8il.org

Get a PDF copy of this presentation at www.ncucc.org

Use the UCC Issues form to voice your concerns to both local and state level UCC
meetings in North Carolina. Available on both the NCUCC website and the NC811 app.

facebook.com/nc811

Like and follow us on: f t twitter.com/NC_811






